
No. G-2001r/1/ 2o2s-B&.A 6.-+otrotzl l 65o'4ro
Govemment of India

Office of the Development Commissioner (MSME)
Ministry of Micro Small & Medium Enterprises

Budeet & Accounts Section

Room No. 320078, IInd Floor,
Kartavya Bhawan-3, New Delhi.

Dated:l7l03121126

'fo

The ADC/Jt. Director/Dy.Director/Acctts. Officer,
O/o DC-MSME. MSME-DFOs/TCs/TSs/TIs/PAOs.

Sub: Allocation of funds (March, 2026) under "2851.00.001.05'01.'.." Village & Small

Industries Direction and Adminisnation DC (MSME) Establishment object heads to O/o

DC(MSME) & Irield Offices for FY 2025-26 -reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for allocation of funds

under Demand No.68 ("2851 .00.001 .05.01 ...." Village & Small Industries (Major Head)

Direction and Administration (Minor Head) Development Commissioner (MSME).
Establishment object heads to the O/o DC MSME & Field Offices for the financial year 2025-26.

The addl. Allocation (in Table A, B, C & D) of respective object heads for field oflices are as

below:

Table - A for Allocation of funds under Salaries and Allowances:
Amt. in Rs.
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Field Officc Name

r3800 62963495 83045 5 6282549s8 r8074 12381MSME-DFO AGART'ALAI

80 r 7398 75000 809239882',761 9474t2993913 681 MSME-DFO Agra
15922021I 5902026 19995r 7010694 0 t70t0694MSME.DFO AHMEDABAD3

0 123933 6014605961 123933601460596 l 0,1 MSME-DFO Allahabad
5 098 15815352I 814 17677623 l5 8102541'76758095

26654 r 08 35499 2668960129302955 85006 29387961MSME.DFO CHENNT\I6

0 167957800 20,0t9,287 t67957807 MSME-DFO CUTTAC'K
38246273 514891 3771109 535 l83461720 53171MSME-DFO DIMAPURtt

64t 363 9450823 3638246 363 8809363'74239 MSME.DFO (}ANGTC)K

74107 t39296983 7396842 1387192'79200 t'7783t0 MSME.DFO GOA
0 25055048t6232 25365143 25055048MSME.DFO GUWAHI\TI 25349511ll
0 63491610 8442541 6349761MSME-DFO f{aldwani 8442541t2

eu/-.

MSME.DFO BANGALORE

20019287
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r3 MSME-DFO HUBLI 9405276 0 9405276 8049867 0 8049867
l,l MSME-DFO HYDERABAD I 69288s7 0 | 6928857 l 7318878 0 173 I 8878
l5 MSME-DFO IMPHAL 77 t3940 0 1113940 1343603 0 7343603
l6 MSME-DFO Indore 20047790 0 20047290 17183324 14954 17198278
t7 MSME-DFO Jaipur 20648260 0 20648260 18773628 0 t8773628
l8 MSME-DFO Jammu 12966483 348 17966831 I1454567 0 I1454567
l9 MSME-DFO Kanpur 16629068 94, 100 16723t68 t4:t90440 84'174 14475214
20 MSME-DFO Karnal 18484 I r 5 138394 18622509 t4151982 105953 1425'7935
2\

MSME.DFO KOLKATA 43084365 25'7539 4334t904 41797536
36,L72 41,833,648

22 MSME-DFO Ludhiana I5 193286 0 l5 193286 12813334 0 12813334
.1) MSME.DFO MUMBAI 23371140 93670 23464810 21n7097 38262 2l I 55359
24 MSME.DFO MIJZAFFARPUR 62900 7263730 5561397 40612 5608069
25 MSME-DFO Nagpur t293341I 0 129334t1 \12.09192 0 I I209t 92
26 MSME-DFO New Delhi 183,560 34 r 98526 32556693 0 32556693
27 MSME-DFO PATNA 16644730 0 t6644130 I 5610196 0 I 5630196
28 MSME.DFO RAIPUR 99t8384 310 9918694 8798r 30 23 680 88218r0
29 MSME-DFO RANCHI 16597995 | 1643 I 660963 8 1426t',781 4662 14266443
30 MSME-DFO Solan 6283710 96800 63805 r 0 4913064 40000 4953064
3t MSME-DFO THRISSUR 21352.691 0 21352691 17954672 0 17954672

MSME-DFO
VISHAKHAPATNAM 14400 10341425 8710152 1t232 8721384

33 MSME.TC CHENNAI 1404225t 102614 14144865 56729 14t87397
,t.l MSME.TC KOLKATA 9554127 0 9554127 q705981 9',711349
l5 MSME.TC MUMBAI 103 t4152 0 103 14 t 52 10221171 0 10221tl l
36 MSME-TC NewDelhi t4540604 0 14540604 I 1839199 12839199
31 TS BANGALORE 1082665 0 1082665 r 044890 0 r 044890
l8 TS BHOPAL 3063454 0 3063454 26485 88 0 26485 88
39 TS FIYDERABAD 0 6005698 0 6005698
.10 TS Jaipur 0 3718018 3057894 0 3057894
.+l TS KOLHAPUR 927052 0 9270s2 845591 0 84559l
42 TS PUDDUCHERRY 3066008 22943 3,088951 262963t 20434 2650065
43 T.I. ETTUMANUR 3570691 17819 2647491 r0233 2657724

Head Quarter Delhi 136434655 1t69491 t37604t46 r22 l 95 883 0 r22195883
45 PAO CHENNAI 5256203 0 5068948 0
16 PAO MUMBAI 3053000 5.000 3058000 3246574 4048
47 PAO Kolkata 6705158 67551 58 629t477 0
,18 PAO New Delhi 9534lL7 80000 96t4117 9058364 0
49 MSME-DFO Dehradun 652481 I7200 66968l 554275 13416

Tolal 7 35251027 2688702 737939729 66.1254900 727951

3250622

6291411

9058364

s67 691
664982851
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10327025

1,1 130668
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5996026 5596026

3718018

3588510

s256203 5068948

50000
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Table-B. Addl. Allocation of fund under Professional services (detailing on withdrawal of
unspent amount):

Amt. in Rs

Addl.
Allocation

Cum
AllocationField Office Name

Fund
Allocated

G)
Withdrawal

amount

100000 23120 0 768 80I MSME.DFO ACARTALA
50000 0 20000 700002 MSME-DFO Agra

I 15000 2800003 MSME-DFO AHMEDABAD r 65000 0

r64000 2500004 MSME-DFO .A.llahabad 4 14000

0 05 MSME-DFO I]ANGALORE 0

300000 251424 0 485766 MSME.DFO CHENNAI
0 573551 MSME-DFO (]UTTACK 70000 12645

12000I MSN{E-DFO t)IMAPUR 0 0 12000

0 0 0 09 MSNIE.DFO CANGTOK

0 0 0 0l0 MSME.DFO GOA

546t4 0 1553861l MSME-DFO GUWAHATI
0 0 0\2 0

{) 0 0 0t3 MSMI:-DFO HUBLI
0 0 0 0t4 MSME-DFO HYDERABAD

0MSME-DFO IMPHAL 0 0

0 0 0 0I6 MSMI'.-DFO Indore

0 0 0 0t7 MSMI:-DFO Jaipur

0 30500 l2 1600MSMII-DFO Jammu 9l 100

99500 385 0 991 l5l9 MSME-DFO Kanpur

125000 I 1500 0 I l3 50020 MSME-DFO Karnal

6903 r21 MSME.DFO KOLKATA 150000 80969 0

25500022 MSME-DFO Ludhiana 130000 0 r 25000

0 2 1000-, MSME-DFO MUMBAI r0s000

0 0 0 024 MSME-DFO MUZAFFARPUR
25 MSME-l)FO Nag:ur 50000 1364 0 48636

25 l09l26 MSME-DFO Ne* Delhi 300000 ,18909 0

30000 ll9l0 0 l 809027 MSME-DFO PATNA
28 0 0 0MSME-I)FO RAIPt,IR
29 MSME-I)FO RANCHI 145000 37000 0 t08000

14228 0 17577230 MSME-DFO Solan 190000

ll MSME.DFO THRISSUR 310000 57905 0 212095
); MSME-DI:O VISHAKHAPATNAM 0 0 0 0

1000000 0 59249 105924933 MSME.TC CHENNAI
34 MSME.TC KOLKATA 783 000 0 120000 903000
35 MSME.TC MUMBAI 500000 86100 0 413900
36 MSME-TC NewDelhi 300000 l6l 160 0 138840
37 100000 3s883 0 64117TS BANCALORE
38 TS BHOPAL 0 0 0 0

TS HYDERABAD 105000 0 1400003 5000
.10 TS Jaipur df,AJ". 2 5000 13790 0 ll2t0

fdrd ffi qr( tB. B. sAHoo- - 
i{q RirdlDv Direclo'

{r{d Sr6R / Govl otLngla-
ftrrl 3l:] -l ! lrsq
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0

210000

MSME-DFO Haldwani

0l5

l8

126000

0

39
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Table-C. Addl. Allocation of fund under Medical Head:
ln S

4l TS KOLHAPUR 0 0 ) 0

42 TS PUDDUCHERRY 30000 30000 0 0

43 T.I. ETTUMANUR 0 0 0 0

44 Head Delhi 2900000 0 642102 3542t02

0 0 0 0

,.lo 0 0 0

47 PAO Kolkata 0 0 0 0

,18 PAO New Delhi 0 0 0 0

49 MSME-DFO Dehradun 0 0 0 0

Total 8797600 1096906 l179851 88805{5

Previous references
Cumm

Allocation
Addl.

Allocationwithdrawn
in

Dec2025

Cumm.
Allocatbn
in Dec. 25

Fund
Allocaled

SNo. Field Office Name

25 000 36013I t073809 2792000MSME.DFO AGARTALAI

13565935000100659196000 95341')
MSME-DFO Agra

3 83 845100000101155 2 83815588000J MSME.DFO AHMEDABAD
281 00018890892092281000MSME-DFO Allahabad,1

I 150 5963 85818882000 23s 12MSME-DFO BANGALORE5

3468234273210 3909708000MSME.DFO CHENNAI6

272480

301091

2721 30 350t 3 18701010001 MSME-DFO CUTTACK
00050000 50000MSME-DFO DIMAPURIt

646813532 0616850000MSME.DFO GANGTOKI
10051480000318621000MSME-DFO GOAt0

100000 287 4t018711060590218000ll MSME.DFO GUWAHATI
21t62911 221059221000MSME-DFO Haldwani12

1',7336 26t506241170128830373000t3 MSME.DFO HUBLI
40520t 092669I 138000 500000MSME-DFO HYDERABADl1

265912659 r' 01110311000MSME.DFO IMPHALl5
183 r l0146861681218157625000016 MSME-DFO Indore

r 54982 r2381',]1281956 I 3 I 101.11596000t7
96716867t6 1000095000MSME-DFO Jammul8

28 83 910105606391000t9
0 19622119622 tI567793 5300020 MSME-DFO Karnal

6491764003645t73t 96827842000MSME.DFO KOLKATA21

23681202 3681 2t8822 MSME-DFO Ludhiana
0 t0410271047027084600023 MSME-DFO MUMBAI

751075101619051000MSME-DFO MUZAFFARPUR24

79445938070065422000 35 t935MSME-DFO Nagpur25

400000 213548117351U1I115t99.7 .185000026 MSME-DFO New De!!! l4
o'tU"'

45 PAO CHENNAI

PAO MUMBAI 0

92092

20511

223t75

ll33l89

MSME-DFO Jaipur

8281

288391MSME-DFO Kanpur

237000

0
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Table-D: Addl. Allocation of fund under Other Object Heads for HQrs & PAOs:
In Ru ES

MSME-I)FO PATNA 199000 12201 ll9l0 498706
l8 MS]\4E-I)FO RAIPUR 100000 71 203 28797 0 28797
29 MS]\{E-I)FO RANCHI I 11000 39283 74717 50000 1247 t7
30 MSNIE-DFO Solan 75000 599 t 69009 60000
31 MSN{E.T)FO T'HRISSUR 72000 21135 50565 25000 75565
32 MSME-DFO

VISHAK]IAPATNAM 216000 141012 104988 0 r 04988
33 MSIVIE-]'C CHF,NNAI 189000 332878 156t22 0 156122
34 MSME.l'C KOLKATA t 07000 17854 89146 0 89146
35 MSME-l'C MIJMBAI 638000 I 15101 52 2896 2926 525822
36 MSME-I C NewDelhi 118000 t009 116991 200000 64699]l
37 TS BANGALORE 8000 6139 I 861 0 I 861

38 TS BIIOPAL 32000 32000 0 49t 4 4914
39 TS HYDI]RABAD 61000 27355 25000 5 8645
40 'I S Ja ipur 61000 42062 t 8938 22405 4t343
4t TS KOLTIAPUR 20000 0 0 0

42 TS PIJDDUCHERRY 20000 20000 0 0 0

43 T.I. ETTUMANUR 10000 10000 0 0 0
44 Head Quater Delhi 4I 63000 0 1263000 49t74 43t2t'74
45 PAO CHENNAI 326000 I 1938 31 4062 7 800 321862
46 PAO MI]MBAI 76000 12886 20000 53114
47 PAO Kolkata t 39000 93741 45256 2535 47791

PAO New Delhi 121616 167384 l r055I 577935
49 MSME-DFO Dehradun 0 0 0 0 0

Total 19734000 4471461 16018235 17823592

S.
No.

Ficld OIfice
Name

Object Head Name Allocation
Expenditur

e
Balancc

Additiona
I Fund

Request

Addt.
Allocatio

n

I Head Quarter I(epairs and Maintenance 42t2000 4123961 88039 800000 800000
1 Head Quarter Office Expenses 47563 000 4485687 6 2'706124 t0000000 2000000
J Head Quarter Rents for others 6325296 57 47 539 5777 57 3000000 400000
4 Head Quarter Fuel and Lubricants 5 50000 537605 12395 300000 300000
5 Head Quaner I)igital Equipment 1000000 997706 2294 300000 200000
6 PAO-Chennai Office Expenses 865000 741300 173700 25000 3 5000
9 PAO-Nen'Delhi Office Expenses 2300000 I 870138 429862 100000 100000

qt4..

@rL,t*
Fdrd effi s[E /8. B sAHoo'" ilcftM)DY Director
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27 186796

129009

33645

20000

48 592000

1805357
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2. Nomenclature of the O ect Heads

2. Details ofactual expendilure incuned during each month may be filled by l't to 5s of
following month without fail at https :/my.msme. gov. in/FA-/lndex./aspx.

Yours faithfully

tocopy
1.

2.

@'fu
mffiffffi""

-* na rri ilqq ugq {erfrq
u.",.t-*-.ir ri,"ia'smatt E Medrum Enleroriso!

*ffiiffid.,m"Hflm,,,,,Sr. Accounts Officer PAO (MSME) New Delhi/lr4umbai/Kol
SENET Division with a request to upload on Official website.

Obicct Heads
Numeric

Code Obiect Hcads
Nume ric

Code Obiect Heads
Numeric

Code

05.01 .01 Office Expenses
Minor Civil & Elect
Works 05.01.27Salaries

0s.01.05
RentRate & Taxes for
I,&B 05.01 .14 Professionals Services 05.01 .28Rewards

Printing & Publication 05.01 .16 Repairs & Maintenance 05.0r.29
Medical
Treatment 05.01.06

Rents for Others 05.01.18
Other Revenue
Expenditure 05.0 I .49Allowances 05.01.07

05.96.1 305.01 .08 Digital Equipnrenl 05.01.19
Office Expenses
Swachhta Action Plan

Leave Travel
Concession

Fuels and Lubricants 05.01.24
Domestic Travel
Expenses 05.01 .l l

05.01.26
Foreign Travel
Expenses 05.01 .12

Advertising &
Publication

05.01.13


